

Bucharest, March 14, 2024
PRESS RELEASE

Transilvania Investments Alliance, a company listed on the Bucharest Stock Exchange, benefits from the BRK Financial Group's Issuer Market Maker services as of 14 March

Transilvania Investments Alliance (TRANSI), a company listed on the Bucharest Stock Exchange (BVB) for 25 years, will benefit from the BRK Financial Group's Issuer Market Maker services as of today, 14 March.

Transilvania Investments Alliance is one of the largest investment funds in Romania with a long tradition on the BVB. The company has been listed on the Regulated Market of the Stock Exchange since 1999 and, two years ago, i.e. on 14 March 2022, the company's shares made their entry to the stock exchange under the new stock exchange ticker symbol TRANSI, following the rebranding process that also included a change in the company's name. The company currently has a market capitalisation of RON 702 million.

"Two years after the changes in the company name and identity, Transilvania Investments Alliance takes a new step towards consolidating its image in front of its investors and signs a contract to benefit from the services of the Issuer's Market Maker in order to improve the liquidity of its shares. For BRK Financial Group, this new contract, which is the second one concluded this week, reasserts the recognition recently acquired at our annual event, BVB Awards, namely 'The most active broker for liquidity increase on the stock exchange.", said Adrian Tănase, CEO of the Bucharest Stock Exchange.

"By contracting Market Marker services, we aim at providing our investors with more liquidity for TRANSI shares. A narrower spread between bid and ask prices may improve the shareholders' returns and create premises for the reduction in the trading discount. We are thus contributing to the building of a robust and friendly ecosystem, that will be beneficial for investors, our company and the BSE's main market.", said Mihai Buliga, Executive Vice-President of Transilvania Investments Alliance.

The TRANSI share is the 19th share of a listed issuer, for which BRK FINANCIAL GROUP provides Market Making services. There is now a total of 27 financial instruments listed on both markets, which benefit from the Issuer's Market Maker services. The specific parameters pertaining to the Issuer Market Maker activity performed by BRK Financial Group for Transilvania Investments Alliance shares are available HERE.











"We are pleased to announce a new partnership within the Issuer's Market Maker program with one of the oldest issuers listed on the domestic capital market, which honors us and certifies the proven performance in the market making segment. We have calibrated a quoting package for TRANSILVANIA INVESTMENTS ALLIANCE to contribute to the objective of increasing liquidity from all perspectives (average traded volume, number of transactions, market depth, and trading spread). We will provide firm bid and ask quotes with a minimum quantity of 230,000 shares at a maximum spread of 3.5%.", stated Paul Stiopei, Chief Operating Officer at BRK Financial Group.

The Issuer Market Maker is the participant in the BVB's trading system, which has assumed the role of supporting the liquidity of a financial instrument. More information on the general framework applicable to the MME programme is available <u>HERE</u>.

About Transilvania Investments Alliance

Transilvania Investments Alliance is one of the largest investment funds in Romania, with total assets worth approximately EUR 365 million. The investment objective of the fund consists in maximizing the aggregate returns achieved by current and potential shareholders through the investments made by the company and increasing the net asset value through an active and prudent management of the assets related to the business lines (trading, travel & leisure, real estate and private equity). The fund has been listed since 1999 at the Bucharest Stock Exchange, in the Premium Category, under the symbol TRANSI, being included in the BET-FI, BET-XT-TR and BET-BK indexes.

About BRK Financial Group

BRK Financial Group was established as a joint stock company on 26 October 1994, being one of the largest brokerage companies in Romania. With extensive experience in the capital market, it has also been the first and, to this day, the only financial investment services company listed on the Bucharest Stock Exchange, premium category (BVB:BRK). BRK Financial Group is a MIFID II investment firm, authorized and supervised by the Financial Supervisory Authority. BRK Financial Group's main activity is divided into two business segments, namely the brokerage segment and the trading segment. In the trading segment, the company operates proprietary trading, conducts market-making operations and operations with structured products. In the brokerage segment, the company operates client transactions, more specifically corporate operations.

For additional information, please contact:
Bianca Dascălu, Marketing and Communication, bianca.dascalu@bvb.ro